

Unit 1106, 11th Floor, Car Po Commercial Building, 18-20 Lyndhurst Terrace, Central, Hong Kong
Office Tel: +(852) 3586 0099 | Fax: +(852) 3583 4982
Email: info@laserworldwideltd.com | Website: www.laserworldwideltd.com

5th April, 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

Subject: EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, Laser Worldwide Limited, Address: Room 1106, 11/F, Car Po Commercial Building, 18-20 Lyndhurst Terrace, Central, Hong Kong,

hereby declare that the following products:

Product Name:

Sunglasses

Model Numbers:

AVS9527, AVS9528, AVS9529, AVS9530

complies with the relevant requirements of Directives (EU) 2016/425 (PPE) personal protective equipment of the European Parliament and of the Council according to the standard EN ISO 12312-1:2013+A1:2015 - Sunglasses for general use.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Sincerely,

Roshan Kirpalani

CEO

Laser Worldwide Limited



Unit 1106, 11th Floor, Car Po Commercial Building, 18-20 Lyndhurst Terrace, Central, Hong Kong Office Tel: +(852) 3586 0099 | Fax: +(852) 3583 4982 Email: info@laserworldwideltd.com | Website: www.laserworldwideltd.com

5. April, 2024

Betreff: EU-Konformitätserklärung

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren,

Wir, die Laser Worldwide Limited mit Sitz in Raum 1106, 11/F, Car Po Commercial Building, 18-20 Lyndhurst Terrace, Central, Hong Kong,

erklären hiermit, dass die folgenden Produkte:

Produktname: Sonnenbrille

Modellnummern: AVS9527, AVS9528, AVS9529, AVS9530

den einschlägigen Anforderungen der Richtlinie (EU) 2016/425 (PPE) über Persönliche Schutzausrüstung des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates gemäß der Norm EN ISO 12312-1:2013+A1:2015 - Sonnenbrillen für den allgemeinen Gebrauch entsprechen.

Diese Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

Roshan Kirpalani

CEO

Laser Worldwide Limited